FILED

FEB 28 1995

NOEL K. DESSAINT CLERK SUPREME COURT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:)	
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE COMMITTEE ON THE IMPACT OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND THE COURTS)	ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 95-15

In accordance with Administrative Order No. 94-14, the Chief Justice is responsible for appointing members of the Advisory Committee of the Committee on the Impact of Domestic Violence and the Courts. Now, therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that the following persons are appointed as members of the Advisory Committee of the Committee on the Impact of Domestic Violence and the Courts for terms beginning this date and ending December 31, 1995:

Honorable Margarita Bernal Tucson Municipal Court

Sharon Ersch Arizona Coalition Against Domestic Violence

Beverly Frame Yuma County Superior Court

Honorable John Kennedy Mayer Justice Court

Honorable Mary Ann Scott La Paz County Justice Court Linda Carillo Tucson Municipal Court

Honorable Elizabeth Finn Phoenix Municipal Court

Honorable Jeffrey Hotham Maricopa County Superior Court

Honorable Fred Newton Coconino County Superior Court IT IS ORDERED, that the Honorable Elizabeth Finn is appointed as Chair of the Advisory Committee on the Committee on the Impact of Domestic Violence and the Courts for a term beginning this date and expiring on December 31, 1995.

DATED this ___28th day of ___February , 1995.

STANLEY G. FELDMAN Chief/Justice